

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2276/2023
CM No. 5274/2023

Kannu Verma and others Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, G.A. vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

The petitioners applied for the post of Constable in CAPFs in terms of notice dated 27.10.2022. The contention of the petitioners is that despite obtaining more marks than the cut-off marks in their respective categories, their names have not been reflected in the final select list.

Notice.

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned G.A., appearing vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI, accepts notice on behalf of respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections.

List on 06.10.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, the respondents are directed to reserve 7 posts of Constable (General Duty) in Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs), Secretariat Security Force (SSF), Rifleman (General Duty) in Assam Rifles and Sepoy

in Narcotics Control Bureau, advertised vide notification dated 27.10.2022,
for the petitioners till the disposal of the instant writ petition.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
04.09.2023
Michal Sharma

