

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2276/2023
CM No. 7505/2024

Kannu Verma and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

V/s

UOI and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.03.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of application bearing CM No. 7505/2024 to the learned counsel for the respondents within the course of the day.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI is directed to seek instructions and report on the next date of hearing.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI states that he has filed reply along with application seeking recall of order dated 02.09.2024, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace out the reply, digitize and place it on record by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 19.03.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
01.03.2025
Tarun/PS