

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:-WP(C) No. 2276/2023

Kannu Verma and ors.Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.04.2025

1. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on **06.06.2025**.

Jammu
29.04.2025
Ram Krishan

