

Sr. No. 90

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2276/2023

Kannu Verma and ors.

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- Mr. Bupinder Anthel, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and ors.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI (Sr. Adv.)
with Mr. Mohd. Rayaz, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2025

Reply has been filed.

List for final hearing on **11.12.2025**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.11.2025
Ram Krishan

OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH