

Regular List
Serial No. 83

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2276/2023

Kannu Verma & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

**Vs**

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Jamwal, CGSC.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(01.04.2026)**

- 01.** Supplementary affidavit, in terms of last order, has been filed by the petitioners. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he does not have copy of the same.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish copy of the supplementary affidavit to learned counsel for the respondents within a week's time.
- 03.** List this petition for consideration on **27.04.2026**.
- 04.** Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. R. S. Jamwal, learned CGSC for the respondents in the cause list.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**01.04.2026**

*Bunty*